British Age Group Categories Award Report

Yorkshire B Grade Series

BOYS 09 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name

1 Matthew PARSONS
2 James REIDY
3 Thomas MCAULIFFE
4 Kai LAWSON-TOVEY
5 James KENDALL
6 Mats CRISP
7 Joshua CRUDDOS
8 Daniel ARCHER
9 Samuel THOMAS
10 Oliver WATSON
11 Sarm AGHAHOSEINI
12 Jake TOULSON
13 Alistair WALLACE
14 Christian BRENNAN

GIRLS 09 years Category (BAG points)
Place Name

1 Rosie HARRIS
2 Holly WILLIAMS
3 Bethany REID
4 Natasha ARCHER
5 Olivia GARNETT
6 Sophie GARFORTH
7 Rebecca FISHER
8 Cleo GORRINGE
9 K Clark-webster
10 Amber BALMFORTH
10 Gemma HALL
12 Serra HALE
13 Ellen SUDDES
14 Francesca Amson
15 Kirstie HUNT
16 Mia MOORE
17 Flora MIDDLETON
18 Opal NAYLOR
19 Linda SHAW
20 Julia LITTLER
21 Saskia DEAN
22 Megan TOOGOOD
23 Carrie DOWNHAM
24 Rebecca MERCHANT
25 Alexandra HAYWOOD

Club
Harrogate
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate
Bo Kirklees
Harrogate
Wetherby
York City
Co Leeds
Harrogate
York City

Club

Co Leeds
Halifax

Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
York City
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Wetherby
Harrogate
York City
Co Leeds
Harrogate
Wetherby
Harrogate
Harrogate
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Harrogate
Wetherby
Co Leeds
Harrogate
Co Leeds

Sprints Form Medley Free Total

237
165
141
82
109
90
169
136
85
138
76
128
65
77

205
184
179

88
116
106

188
166

79
89
75
94
121
65

57

210
169
134

76

59

840
684
454
325
314
271
263
257
150
138
133
128
124

77

Sprints Form Medley Free Total

247
318
272
225
287
218
256
234
219
289
190
238
328
162
170
268
187
160
237
142
133
154
106
106
158

388
279
232
319
311
286
194
255
244

237
303
233
195
204

127
259
162
102
128
242

319
258
260
262
238
257
242
200
225
307
193
265
158
136
121
298
174
125

121
106

106

234
327
271
218
151
214
238
217
192
251
227

131

120

159

104

84

126

92

1188
1182
1035
1024
987
975
930
906
880
847
847
806
719
624
615
566
520
516
496
425
425
408
348
304
158



BOYS 10 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free Total
1 Callum RAPER Co Leeds 208 265 274 247 994
2 Charlie BOULTON Harrogate 209 178 169 191 747
3 Dominic MARSH Harrogate 185 154 210 159 708
4 Brandon CHAN Harrogate 229 272 194 695
5 Matthew WHITEHEAD Co Leeds 141 188 181 125 635
6 Ben NICHOLSON York City 189 151 127 155 622
7 Alexander SPEIGHT Harrogate 165 233 210 608
8 Oliver BELL Harrogate 188 133 257 578
9 James AITKEN Harrogate 149 208 175 532

10 Ben KENT Bo Kirklees 161 120 124 122 527
11 Matthew LAW Harrogate 132 186 125 84 527
12 Jack LOWE Co Leeds 162 137 124 423
13 Jack BENSON York City 155 129 113 397
14 Daniel MADDEN Co Leeds 139 120 137 396
15 James THOMPSON Co Leeds 227 159 386
16 Lee SINCLAIR Co Leeds 165 185 350
17 Ellis GAWTHORPE Halifax 162 183 345
18 Jordan THOMPSON Co Leeds 117 119 85 321
19 Alistair HALL Co Leeds 138 139 277
20 Connor NEALE Harrogate 46 76 69 67 258
21 Jack Earnshaw-powell Co Leeds 81 76 63 220
22 Ben BLOOM Co Leeds 127 127

23 Ben KING New Earswick 115 115



GIRLS 10 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free Total
1 Chelsea LITTLEWOOD Co Leeds 293 234 338 324 1189
2 Georgina REIDY Bo Kirklees 303 324 308 245 1180
3 Erin EGGLESTONE Co Leeds 267 278 282 316 1143
4 Evie LAWTY Kingfisher E 244 302 312 281 1139
5 Hollie PEARSON Wetherby 236 281 336 266 1119
6 Leah RAWLINGS Kingfisher E 312 289 273 235 1109
7 Georgie MELLOR Halifax 244 248 257 288 1037
8 Isobel RYCROFT Co Leeds 248 256 282 243 1029
9 Olivia PENNISTONE Co Wakefield 278 251 269 229 1027

10 Hayley SCHOLES Kingfisher E 302 292 222 188 1004
11 Katie TOWLER Co Leeds 286 256 229 225 996
12 Amy SUTCLIFFE Co Wakefield 263 247 266 213 989
13 Jessica CLARKSON Co Leeds 275 195 268 234 972
14 Rebecca DAVIES Co Leeds 282 310 203 161 956
15 Olena PFIRSCH Co Leeds 255 244 213 229 941
16 Eve MCARTHUR Wetherby 219 244 235 225 9283
17 Abigail STANSBY Co Leeds 253 264 231 152 900
18 Rebecca MOTTERSHAW Co Leeds 251 260 342 853
19 Megan BELL Co Leeds 228 216 222 159 825
20 Helen CLARK Bo Kirklees 230 321 225 776
21 Sophie BROWN York City 219 166 210 158 753
22 Tabitha MELLORS York City 268 285 180 733
23 Mia GREEN Co Leeds 263 220 199 682
24 Stella KREMER Wetherby 267 232 172 671
25 Jennifer LEGG Wetherby 205 243 207 655
26 Erin SIMPSON Co Leeds 195 180 161 112 648
27 Jennifer MARTIN Harrogate 144 176 156 167 643
28 Claire ABRAHAMS Co Leeds 207 226 180 613
29 Megan CAMPBELL Wetherby 345 246 591
30 Chloe BATES Co Leeds 205 175 194 574
31 Ruby SCHOFIELD Co Leeds 189 209 170 568
32 Lucy CALLAGHAN Wetherby 262 287 549
33 Millie BROWN Co Leeds 291 243 534
34 Kelseigh PALMER_SMEATO  Co Leeds 159 192 169 520
35 Charlotte JONES Co Leeds 295 210 505
36 Amelia LENEHAN Wetherby 256 221 477
37 Sasha MORTIMER Co Leeds 173 182 111 466
38 Nomonde Bhebhe-mkandla Co Leeds 234 205 439
39 Charlotte BLYTHE Harrogate 129 149 106 384
40 Freya RESENDEZ Co Leeds 361 361
41 Sarah OWEN Selby 163 149 312
42 Annie Currie Co Leeds 233 233
43 Eve JOHNSON Wetherby 207 207
44 Katie Nunn Co Leeds 201 201
45 Jenna HEYES Wetherby 188 188
46 Beth CRANG Co Leeds 183 183

47 Charlotte POTTER Harrogate 151 151



BOYS 11 years Category (BAG points)
Place Name

1 James MATTHEWS
2 Daniel VALERIO

3 Daniel HIRST

4 Alex COULTARD

5 Thomas MAHONEY

6 Ethan SOMERVILLE-JONES

7 Greg WHITELEY
8 Lee AINLEY

9 Stephen CLARK-WEBSTER

10 Rory SPENCER

11 Thomas HEATON

12 Jack CANHAM

13 Marcus HOWARD

14 Alex REID

15 James DAVIS

16 Marcus COCKSEDGE
17 Jonathan HARRIES
18 Steven MOORE

19 Anthony PFIRSCH

20 Sam BLOOM

21 Jonathan HITCHEN
22 Oliver GIORDANO

23 Dean HALL

24 William HAVERCROFT
25 Jonathan DUDLEY

26 Luke RIDING

27 Tom SUTTON

28 Alex PERRY

29 Thomas COSTELLO
30 George WALKER

31 Harry BOARDMAN
32 James WOODWARD
33 Fabio LAREDO

34 Samuel Hindmarsh
35 William KING

36 Matthew PATTERSON
37 Louis WILLIAMS

Club

Bo Kirklees
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Halifax

Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Kingfisher E
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Harrogate
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
York City
Wetherby
Harrogate
Wetherby
Bo Kirklees
York City
York City
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Wetherby
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Wetherby
Harrogate
Tadcaster

Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

342
353
324
274
321
166
309
268
260
236
265
289
273
304
284
245
226
225
266
323
233
337
188
195
304
291
224
224
249
184
158
174
227
165
179
172
179

312
304
263
333
291
308
346
254
276
275
244
222
254
282
247
212
226
161
242

240

164
145

242
172

341
318
378
307
303
351
355
282
232
267
219
266
240
312

238
207
205
244

187
236
151
168

204
246

158
201
146

114
156
140

305
310
295
333
310
307

261
249
206
266
231
226

277
231
191
209

356
136
138

230

197
177

176

313
284
298
277
268
341
356
225
239
258
233
217
225
304
381
202
210
206
220
261
201
246
169
147
216
223

211

155
120
146

88

1613
1569
1558
1524
1493
1473
1366
1290
1256
1242
1227
1225
1218
1202
1189
1128
1060
1006
972
940
861
819
808
793
750
718
667
643
632
518
514
440
373
367
335
312
179



GIRLS 11 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley 100s Free Total
1 Alexandra FISHER Bo Kirklees 425 434 456 421 448 2184
2 Kayleigh SUGDEN Halifax 434 450 404 441 418 2147
3 Kate GARNETT York City 477 432 421 381 382 2093
4 Lauryn DEAN Harrogate 435 331 476 426 418 2086
5 Hannah LOWE Co Leeds 427 389 428 417 404 2065
6 Jodi GRANT Co Leeds 357 353 474 413 441 2038
7 Rebecca TOULSON Co Leeds 438 373 392 403 374 1980
8 Aimee DIXON Co Wakefield 402 405 377 367 356 1907
9 Emma TUNE York City 426 473 453 478 1830

10 Katie MOTTERSHAW Co Leeds 334 406 392 336 360 1828
11 Harriet COTTON Bo Kirklees 368 363 389 335 306 1761
12 Rachel ALEXANDER Co Leeds 310 363 335 318 369 1695
13 Eve MANNINGS Co Leeds 370 361 346 314 299 1690
14 Poppy MOORE Wetherby 335 400 334 331 269 1669
15 Hannah THOMPSON Co Leeds 393 327 288 318 300 1626
16 Kayleigh BROWN York City 309 355 344 293 325 1626
17 Martha SAVILLE Co Leeds 402 283 313 283 297 1578
18 Chloe PARKIN Selby 386 391 344 435 1556
19 Olivia WHITE Co Leeds 367 397 411 360 1535
20 Eleanor HALL Co Leeds 431 380 344 377 1532
21 Madeleine FALE Co Leeds 391 322 367 414 1494
22 Joanna GLEDHILL Halifax 543 483 456 1482
23 Rachel HOLDERNESS York City 390 357 354 300 1401
24 Megan FIRTH Co Wakefield 401 321 401 272 1395
25 Samantha OWEN Selby 385 311 356 311 1363
26 Heather HAIGH Co Leeds 408 305 306 264 1283
27 Joanne ROWSBY Co Leeds 285 250 260 236 233 1264
28 Alice RHODES York City 342 339 269 314 1264
29 Stacey SHARP Co Leeds 287 249 238 256 170 1200
30 Helen PHILLIPS Bo Kirklees 362 384 361 1107
31 Megan BENNETT Co Wakefield 278 276 217 247 1018
32 Rosie WARDMAN Wetherby 377 298 321 996
33 Aminah HAMZAQUI Co Leeds 219 212 210 210 851
34 Philippa NORMINGTON Wetherby 306 301 240 847
35 Alexandra HAYTON Co Leeds 335 222 241 798
36 Poppy MOORE Harrogate 300 255 230 785
37 Leonie RICARD Wetherby 290 230 241 761
38 Catherine STODDART Co Leeds 366 372 738
39 Kaitlin Clarke Co Leeds 292 228 215 735
40 Amrita Sohota Bo Kirklees 363 283 646
41 Alice RAMSDEN Harrogate 235 198 192 625
42 Laura NEWBY York City 229 191 148 568
43 Chloe PENNEY Harrogate 255 263 518
44 Camilla BALDRICK Harrogate 372 372

45 Ashleigh GANNON Co Wakefield 307 307



BOYS 12 years Category (BAG points)
Place Name

1 William SCOVELL
2 Jordan COOKE
3 Oliver TULEY
4 Christopher WILLIAMS
5 Matt LOCKETT
6 Danny HALL
7 David FORT
8 Joshua LASCELLES
9 Maani AGHAHOSEINI
10 William ASH
11 Fergus SCHOLES
12 Daniel WHITAKER
13 Joshua STACEY
14 Ashley WOELLNER
15 Alex METCALFE
16 Luke SUTCLIFFE
17 Nicholas Truelove
18 Young GAWTHORPE
19 Matthew BRADLEY
20 Alexander Hall
21 Sam LAWMAN
22 Joe MORRIS
23 James LEWINGTON
24 Josh KING
25 Jack MCAULIFFE
26 Tom BARTRAM
27 Ryan BOULTER
28 Christopher BENTLEY
29 Sam SHAW

Club Sprints Form Medley 100s Free Total
Bo Kirklees 384 320 344 328 336 1712
Co Leeds 358 306 339 317 320 1640
Harrogate 378 301 326 336 278 1619
Co Leeds 431 381 362 354 1528
Co Wakefield 364 341 316 336 1357
Co Wakefield 343 328 329 304 1304
Bo Kirklees 282 283 284 301 1150
Harrogate 239 283 280 308 1110
York City 337 282 212 250 1081
Co Leeds 380 345 327 1052
Harrogate 311 187 210 202 910
Harrogate 251 212 199 227 889
Kingfisher E 256 326 298 880
Co Leeds 209 266 182 217 874
York City 183 203 118 164 154 822
Halifax 299 273 205 777
Halifax 244 258 256 758
Halifax 292 230 227 749
York City 227 278 242 747
Co Leeds 205 189 194 138 726
Co Leeds 229 161 171 158 719
Co Leeds 346 182 186 714
Wetherby 278 196 209 683
New Earswick 206 179 147 532
Co Leeds 229 252 481
York City 334 334
Wetherby 275 275
Halifax 200 200
Co Leeds 63 89 152



GIRLS 12 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name
1 Suzannah PARROTT
2 Nicole FORDHAM
3 Heather BATES
4 Lucy HUGHES
5 Stephanie PLAZZI
6 Sarah GRAVES
7 Leah Brown
8 Jessica SINCLAIR
9 Hannah STURDY
10 Rebecca ADDY
11 Jessica NUNN
12 Samantha WILSON
13 Emily JONES
14 Carmel BRENNAN
15 Bethany WARD
16 Laura NEWSOME
17 Louise WARREN
18 Shauna PARKIN
19 Lauren CROFT
20 Raven BRIGGS
21 Rebecca MOTT
22 Verity MITCHELL
23 Amy DE VLUGT
24 Melissa WALLIS
25 Rebecca HAY

26 Poppyanna WATERMAN

27 Hayley MAUD

28 Jade POPPLE

29 Alesia BARNARD

30 Eleanor FAHY

31 Heather SIMON

32 Joanne LEWIS

33 Ellen MCARTHUR
34 Erin FAIRWEATHER
35 Eleanor Currie

Club

York City
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds

New Earswick
Co Wakefield

Co Leeds

New Earswick

Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
York City
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Bo Kirklees
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Bo Kirklees
Wetherby
Harrogate
Co Leeds

Sprints Form Medley 100s Free Total

494
436
483
541
365
462
312
433
361
372
359
448
473
390
309
437
378
448
530
269
299
337
374
456
435
400
204
446
273
496

302

154
164

405
477
453
384
440
404
330
469
370
343
460
467
409
345
325

369

411
305
275
354

187
434
292

394

494
490
471
430
459
438
463
441
380
385
466
344
404
317
324
348
351
490

278
286
309
455

403

390
257

212

446
467
413
397
386
223
307
457
255
312
441
453
425
321
297
350
353

431
262
200
291
406
372
352

238

280
313

366
416

470
426
460
420
412
392
454

373
318

230
306
338
466
237
263
402

349
245

347

143

2309
2296
2280
2172
2062
1919
1866
1800
1739
1730
1726
1712
1711
1603
1561
1473
1451
1404
1372
1351
1323
1291
1235
1230
1190
1139
1131

880

845

809

741

668

416

366

307



BOYS 13 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name

1 Jack HEWARD
2 Ryan MORTIMER
3 Simon DUSTON
4 Angus HALL
5 Daniel PAGET
6 Tom ROBINSON
7 Jonathan BINDER
8 Daniel Mountain
9 Luke GOUNDRY

10 Louis FLIGG

GIRLS 13 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name
1 Morwenna PARKIN
2 Harriet JONES
3 Hannah GARNETT
4 Cassie WALKER

5 Alexandra KENDALL-SMIT

6 Laura SMITH

7 Elizabeth LOWE

8 Kiera HALL

9 Pamela BURGESS
10 Emily GORDEN
11 Liz LONG
12 Natasha MILNES
13 Laura PITT
14 Laura ROBERTS
15 Alice MORTIMER
16 Charlotte COTTLE
17 Chloe SHIELDS
18 Emily LEGG
19 Victoria Greenwood
20 Alice FISHER
21 Lauren ATKINSON
22 Emily MILLS

23 Amy BLATHERWICK
24 Hannah WOODWARD

25 Hannah BRAKE

26 Georgina WOOTTON

27 Abigail HOPKINS
28 Francesca WRIGHT
29 Isobel FALE

30 Laura BRIGGS

31 Melissa HARRISON

Club

Co Leeds
Co Leeds
York City
Co Leeds
Co Leeds
Bo Kirklees
Harrogate
Bo Kirklees
Harrogate
New Earswick

Club

Co Leeds

Co Leeds
York City

Bo Kirklees
Wetherby

Co Leeds

Co Leeds

Co Salford
Harrogate
Co Leeds

Co Wakefield
Co Leeds
York City

Co Leeds

Co Wakefield
Co Leeds

Co Leeds
Wetherby

Co Leeds

Co Leeds

Bo Kirklees
Kingfisher E
Co Wakefield
Wetherby
Wetherby
York City
Wetherby

Co Leeds

Co Leeds
York City
New Earswick

Sprints Form Medley 100s Free Total

353
391
457
437
338
298
310
363
301
254

387
355
392
408
407
289
240

344

381
354

397
400
286
277

303
229

330
336
407
371

263
257
314

174

Sprints Form Medley 100s

563
548
520
509
480
503
504
520
497
509
351
400
555
458
506
377
497

499
391

386
486
358
364
529
505
479

502

604
515
538
506
533
509
490
480
442
448
534
412
481
496

364

495
436
408
430
462
365

347

365
482

393

577
572
490
478
488
439
479
441
495
474
482
426
480

509
404
481
499
450
418
437

418

313

571
537
502
485
488
501
474
493
458
453
491
419
487
464
465
372
456
329
437
447

483
359
380
349

484
455
415

359
312
409

416
293
270
297

Free
536
536
527
518
476
475
473
483
523
511
497
402

510
441
393
451
486
461

409
540
362

1810
1748
1665
1613
1561
1429
1354

974

948

657

Total
2851
2708
2577
2496
2465
2427
2420
2417
2415
2395
2355
2059
2003
1928
1921
1910
1885
1809
1784
1772
1667
1485
1472
1284
1054
1042
1011

989

934

808

502



BOYS 14 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley 100s Free Total
1 Jake GREEN Co Leeds 484 488 419 432 405 2228
2 Kristian NEWBY York City 385 443 413 500 247 1988
3 Alexander SWYSTUN Bo Kirklees 432 361 413 301 426 1933
4 Chris NATTRASS Harrogate 259 353 363 413 416 1804
5 Lewis SHAW Bo Kirklees 367 374 348 324 345 1758
6 Luke FRANKS Halifax 397 415 363 422 1597
7 Paul SHARPLES Co Leeds 408 338 367 373 1486
8 Jonathan BENTLEY Halifax 416 383 470 1269
9 Matthew WALSH Wetherby 373 412 371 1156
GIRLS 14 years Category (GB points)
Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley 100s Free Total
1 Victoria CUFF Bo Kirklees 463 491 507 493 498 2452
2 Emma HILDYARD Co Leeds 450 477 471 490 544 2432
3 Sue CLARK Bo Kirklees 426 448 477 483 514 2348
4 Joanna LOGUSH Co Bradford 407 443 438 419 496 2203
5 Isabella MOORE Wetherby 357 442 458 444 493 2194
6 Kate COLVIN Co Leeds 368 455 395 403 457 2078
7 Hayley AKROYD Stocksbridge 368 395 420 389 479 2051
8 Melissa CHAPMAN Co Leeds 421 283 339 425 460 1928
9 Kirsty BLACK Harrogate 423 477 503 423 1826
10 Zoe ANDERSON-LAWRENCE Co Leeds 450 454 471 420 1795
11 Faye SIMMONS Co Leeds 466 461 449 413 1789
12 Heather CRESSWELL Co Leeds 415 464 471 408 1758
13 Nicola FRASER Stocksbridge 466 376 352 529 1723
14 Gemma TOWNEND Co Leeds 426 377 430 391 1624
15 Hannah Clancy Bo Kirklees 511 548 537 1596
16 Leith STERLING Co Wakefield 416 328 346 338 1428
17 Alice Hale Co Leeds 454 432 886
18 Rachael WEBSTER York City 415 453 868
19 Sophie Shields Bo Kirklees 402 402
BOYS 15/0V years Category (GB points)
Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley 100s Free Total
1 Jake RYLATT Co Leeds 478 474 495 508 556 2511
2 Daniel GILL Bo Kirklees 485 461 458 499 482 2385
3 Robert HAIGH Co Leeds 397 447 484 420 466 2214
4 Thomas MACKRELL Co Leeds 441 379 420 470 470 2180
5 Christopher BREARLEY Co Leeds 373 481 399 433 371 2057
6 James WOODCOCK Wetherby 331 396 472 483 1682
7 Robbie Bonner Bo Kirklees 311 325 345 381 1362
8 Robert CARRIGILL Bo Kirklees 446 427 431 1304

9 Liam BRAKE Wetherby 421 356 360 1137



GIRLS 15/QV years Category (GB points)

Place Name
1 Louise MILNES
2 Ella BROADHEAD
3 Sara LOCKWOOD
4 Joanna METCALF
5 Christine CLARK
6 Kirsty BIRICZ
7 Claudia TAUSNEY
8 Jodie Barron-hastings
9 Georgia MELLORS
10 Charlotte HARRISON

Club Sprints Form Medley 100s Free Total
KingstonHull 543 518 510 550 527 2648
Co Leeds 520 499 514 509 537 2579
Bo Kirklees 403 441 428 424 483 2179
Co Wakefield 507 463 489 540 1999
Bo Kirklees 460 399 388 461 1708
Bo Kirklees 511 506 493 1510
Wetherby 468 453 569 1490
Aquabears 493 460 373 1326
York City 547 483 1030
New Earswick 328 208 536



